Product brief
Double DPAK (DDPAK) package
Innovative top-side cooled SMD solution for high power applications
and 1-channel low-side EiceDRIVER™ with truly differential inputs
Infineon’s latest Double DPAK (DDPAK) package introduces the first top-side cooled SMD package with built-in four-pin Kelvin source
configuration that addresses high power SMPS applications such as PC power, solar, server and telecom. The benefits of the already
existing high voltage technologies 600 V CoolMOS™ G7 superjunction (SJ) MOSFET and CoolSiC™ Schottky diode 650 V G6 are combined
with the innovative concept of top-side cooling. The top-side cooling concept of DDPAK enables the thermal decoupling of board and

Parasitic
source
inductance
OUT source
RCM2
RCM1
CoolMOS™
P7, C7 or G7
CS
IN -
IN + OUT
1EDN
8550
RDS(on) max. [mΩ] CoolMOS™ G7 SJ MOSFET IF [A] CoolSiC™ Schottky diode G6
Sales product name Orderable part number (OPN) Sales product name Orderable part number (OPN)
190 IPDD60R190G7 IPDD60R190G7XTMA1 4 IDDD04G65C6 IDDD04G65C6XTMA1
150 IPDD60R150G7 IPDD60R150G7XTMA1 6 IDDD06G65C6 IDDD06G65C6XTMA1
125 IPDD60R125G7 IPDD60R125G7XTMA1 8 IDDD08G65C6 IDDD08G65C6XTMA1
102 IPDD60R102G7 IPDD60R102G7XTMA1 10 IDDD10G65C6 IDDD10G65C6XTMA1
80 IPDD60R080G7 IPDD60R080G7XTMA1 12 IDDD12G65C6 IDDD12G65C6XTMA1
50 IPDD60R050G7  IPDD60R050G7XTMA1 16 IDDD16G65C6 IDDD16G65C6XTMA1
20 IDDD20G65C6 IDDD20G65C6XTMA1